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Hon, Roy Loventhal, Chalirman
Livestook Sanitary Commission of Texas
£002 ¥. T. Waggoner Bullding

Fort worth, Texas

Dear 8ir: Opinion No. 9-ES8E
Re;: Supplefaenting salayy of

employees of the Livestosk Sg
working in the office of the
Bureau of Blological Survb
the Interior, may have

by the Federal governme

-s'Dopartnnnt of
fupplemented either
xpissioners' Courts,

opinion that
the employees ref -vidcd or And their sal~
aries rlxod by the spriation Bill of the

& ng. pextihent provisions are contained
in Senate Bill 487, Acts of the 46th Lagislature;

and the unts are intended to cover
rthe sntire cost of the respective
items add the Same shall not be supplemented from
any other sgdree; and, exeept as otherwise pro--
vided, no other axpenditurea shall be made, nor
shall any other obligaticns be inourred by any
department of this Gtate, provided howaver that
nothing herein shall prevent any department head
from paying less than the maximum amount set
forth herein for eny salaried position,

to an >ror the several purposes named
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wLinitation of Payments, Except as other-
wise provided, whenever, by virtue of the pro-
visions of this acY, items are to be pald out of,fees,
receipts, speclal funds or out of other funds
avelleble for use by e department, it is the in-
tention of the Legislature to limit expenditures
out of said feaes, recelpts, speclal funds or
other avallable funds to the purposes and in the
amounts itemized herein, and it is so provided.

*It 1s provided that any nurse employed by
the State Health Department not receiving {ie£5.00
per month under this Aot may have har salary sup-
plemented from Federal funds in the sum of .50
per month upon approval of the proper Federal
authorities,.v :

The legislature, in providing that the salaries
of nurses employed by the State Health Department might be
supplemented out of Federal funds upon approval by the pro«
per Yederal authorities, manifests a legisletive intent to
prohibit the supplementing of the salary of any cther state

employee. ,

it {8 the opinion of this department therefore
that the salaries of the employees involved in your inquiry
cannot be supplemented, either by the Federal governmeant or
the conmmissioners! courts of this state,

Yours very truly ™

APPR AUG 16, W@Rﬂm GENERAL OF TEXAS
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